First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 29 November 2024 at 5 pm.

No. S 921

PLATFORM WORKERS ACT 2024

PLATFORM WORKERS ACT 2024 (COMMENCEMENT) (NO. 2) NOTIFICATION 2024

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 1 of the Platform Workers Act 2024, the Minister for Manpower makes the following Notification:

1. This Notification is the Platform Workers Act 2024 (Commencement) (No. 2) Notification 2024.

2. The Fourth Schedule to the Platform Workers Act 2024, except paragraphs 1(a) and 5, comes into operation on 15 December 2024.

3. The following provisions of the Platform Workers Act 2024 come into operation on 1 January 2025:

- (a) Parts 2 and 4;
- (b) sections 99, 100, 101, 103, 105, 108, 109, 111(c) and (d), 114, 116, 118 and 119;
- (c) the Fifth Schedule, except paragraphs 4(1)(b) and 8;
- (d) the Sixth, Seventh, Eighth and Tenth Schedules;
- (e) the Ninth Schedule, except paragraphs 1, 2(*a*), (*b*), (*d*), (*e*), (*f*), (*i*), (*j*) and (*k*), 4, 10(*a*) and 12 to 16.

Made on 30 October 2024.

NG CHEE KHERN Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Manpower, Singapore.

[HQ/Legis/PWAct/Dec2024; AG/LEGIS/LEG/B/2022/45 Vol. 31]